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THE CUSTOMS TARIFF AMENDMENT ORDER (NO. 17) 1973

DENIS BLUNDELL, Governor-General
ORDER IN COUNCIL
At the Government House at Wellington this 3rd day of December 1973

Present:
His ExceLLEncy THE GOVERNOR-GENERAL IN CouNciL

PursuanT to section 125 of the Customs Act 1966, His Excellency the
Governor-General, acting by and with the advice and consent of the
Executive Council, and being of opinion that the exercise of the power
conferred by the said section 125 is advisable in furtherance of ‘the
public interest, hereby makes the following order.

ORDER

1. Title and commencement—(1) This order may be cited as the
Customs Tariff Amendment Order (No. 17) 1973,

(2) This order shall come into force on the 1st day of January 1974.

2, Tariff amended—The Customs Tariff is hereby amended by
revoking the rates of duty and exemptions from duty set out in the
Schedule hereto, being rates of duty and exemptions from duty shown in
the column headed Most Favoured Nation opposite the Tariff items
referred to in that Schedule.
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SCHEDULE

Rates oF Dury anp ExempTiONsS FROM Duty REVOKED

Rate of Duty Rate of Duty

Tariff Item or Exemption Tariff Item or Exemption
from Duty from Duty
08.01.409 .. SA Free 16.05.019 ... SA $1.25
08.02.101 .. SA Free 22.05.011 ... SA $2.42
08.04.101 .. SA Free 22.05.021 ... SA $2.32
08.04.109 ... SA Free 22.05.029 ... SA $2.32
08.04.202 ... SA Free 22.05.031 ... SA $2.32
08.04.203 ... SA Free 22.05.039 . SA $2.32
08.04.209 .. SA Free 22.06.001 .. SA $1.67
08.07.001 ... SA Free 22.06.011 ... SA $2.32
08.12.002 ... SA Free 22.06.019 .. SA $2.32
08.12.004 ... SA Free 22.07.011 . SA $1.42
08.12.009 ... SA Free 22.07.012 ... SA $1.12
11.04.009 ... SA Free 22.07.019 ... SA $1.32
16.03.001 ... SA $1.25 22.09.001 ... SA $1.32
16.04.009 .. SA $11.25 22.09.021 ... SA $1.12
16.04.011 ... SA $1.25 22.09.022 .. SA $1.32
16.04.012 ... SA $1.25 22.09.031 ... SA $1.12
16.04.013 .. SA $1.25 22.09.032 .. SA $1.32
16.04.014 ... SA $1.25 22.09.041 .. SA $1.12
16.04.019 .. SA $11.25 22.09.042 .. SA $1.32
16.04.029 ... SA $1.25 30.03.001 . SA $1.12
16.05.009 ... SA $1.25 30.03.002 .. SA $1.32
16.05.011 ... SA $1.25 67.01.001 .. SA 15%

P. G. MILLEN,
Clerk of the Executive Council.

EXPLANATORY NOTE

This note is not part of the order, but is intended to indicate its general effect.

This order has the effect of withdrawing certain preferential rates of duty
accorded to South Africa in terms of the General Agreement on Tariffs and
Trade; it aligns duties on goods produced or manufactured in South Africa with
those applicable to goods from other Most Favoured Nation countries.

Issued under the authority of the Regulations Act 1936.
Date of notification in Gazette: 6 December 1973.
This order is administered in the Customs Department.



